

ডিজিটাল বাংলাদেশ Digital Bangladesh

বাংলাদেশ সাবমেরিন ক্যাবল কোম্পানি লিমিটেড (বিএসসিসিএল)

রহমান'স রেগনাম সেন্টার (৭ম, ৮ম ও ৯ম তলা) ১৯১/বি, তেজগীও-গুলশান লিংক রোড, ঢাকা-১২০৮। www.bsccl.com



## **Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)**

FOR

## "GROUP INSURANCE COVERAGE OF THE EMPLOYEES OF BSCCL"

Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL) invites EOI from interested Life Insurance Companies owned by Government of Bangladesh or any public limited Life Insurance Company of Bangladesh or MNC's Operating in the field of Life Insurance in Bangladesh & being registered with Insurance Development and Regulatory Authority (IDRA) of Bangladesh having at least 10 years of experience in the field of group insurance service with a intention to execution of a Group Insurance Coverage Contract for Employees of BSCCL under the conditions as specified in the Details version of Advertisement given in the website of BSCCL and bid document to be given to the short listed Insurance Companies.

The interested eligible Life Insurance Companies are requested to submit the EOI following the instructions of the details version of advertisement along with supporting documents in the sealed envelope mentioning the subject above to the under signed official of BSCCL. The EOI must reach to the Head office of BSCCL during the office hour on or before 13.07.2020. Please Note that only the short listed companies will be offered to submit the RFP and price bid proposal. Incomplete & conditional EOI in any respect shall be summarily rejected. The Management of BSCCL reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all the EOI without assigning any reason thereof. For Details version of Advertisement please visit the website of the company i.e. "www.bsccl.com".

Provash Chandra Bhattacharjee

Provash Chandra Bhattacharjee DGM (Procurement & Logistics) Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited Phone: 8879194 (Off) Email: dgm.p&l@bsccl.com